

SC No. 657-2021
State Vs. Karan
FIR No. 561/2021
PS : Dabri
U/s : 307/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-010203-2021

08.08.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri V. S. Chauhan, Deputy Legal Aid Defence counsel for the accused.
Accused is produced from JC.
PWs Om, HC Sujan Singh and MHC(M) in person.

PW-5 Om and PW-6 HC Sujan Singh are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PWs Ct. Krishan and HC Banai Singh be summoned for next date of hearing. Also issue summons to MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for PE on **23.09.2023**.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
08.08.2023 (hg)