

SC No. 657-2021

State Vs. Karan

FIR No. 561/2021

PS : Dabri

U/s : 307/34 IPC

CNR No. DLSW01-010203-2021

23.09.2023

Present: Ms. S.K Baweja, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Sh. V.S Chauhan, Ld. LAC for accused.
Accused produced from JC.

PW -7 HC Krishan Kumar is present. He is
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for RPE on **05.12.2023**. RPE be summoned
through SHO concerned for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
23.09.2023 ()