

18.03.2025

VC is not working today.

Present: Sh. Sunil Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
None is present this time for defendant no.2.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to file reply to the applications under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC as well as under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Heard.

Put up the case as last opportunity to file reply to the aforesaid applications with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for concerned defendants as well as for arguments on the same, for 30.05.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.03.2025