

10 SC 657/2021 STATE Vs. KARAN 561/2021 (Dabri)

02.07.2025

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Karan is absent.

An application seeking personal exemption of accused filed on behalf of accused Karan. Same is heard allowed for today only.

PW-12 Dr. Rajesh is present. He is examined, cross-examined.

Be put up for RPE on **23.08.2025**.

Let remaining witnesses be summoned for NDOH.
Issue summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
02.07.2025