

SC No. 657-2021
State Vs. Karan
FIR No. 561/2021
PS : Dabri
U/s : 307/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-010203-2021

03.06.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is present on bail
Sh V.S Chauhan, Ld LADC for the accused.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for clarifications on **08.06.2026 at 2 PM.**

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/03.06.2026